

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3423/2019

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SUJATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 123244/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 02-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

As prayed for, application to serve the unserved
respondent No.5 by substituted service is hereby allowed,

S

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

